Status of the notification		
	Final	
	Filede	
Issuer		
	- Man on one	
identification numb	ne KBC GROUP per 0403-227-515	
	*	
Reason for the notification	on	
	Acquisition or disposal of voting securities or voting rights	
	——————————————————————————————————————	
Notification by		
	A parent undertaking or a controlling person	The state of the s
	A parent directaking of a controlling person	
ersons subject to the ne	otification requirement	
	Name (& legal form for legal persons)	Address (for legal persons)
	BlackRock (Luxembourg) S.A.	
	BlackRock (Netherlands) B.V.	6D, Route de Trèves, Senningerberg, L-2633, Luxembourg
	BlackRook Advisors (UK) Limited	Rembrandt Tower, 17th floor, Amstelpieln, Amsterdam, Netherlands
	BlackRock Advisors, LLC	12 Throgmorton Avenue, London, EC2N 2DL, U.K.
	BlackRock Asset Management Australia Limited	100 Bellevue Parkway, Wilmington, DE 19808, U.S.A.
	BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited	Level 43, 225 George Street, Sydney, Australia
	BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG	181 Bay Street, Suite 2500, Toronto, Ontario M5J 281, Canada
	BlackRock Asset Management Ireland Limited	Max-Joseph-Straße 6, 80333 Munich, Germany International Financial Services Centre, Dublin 1, Ireland
	BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.	
	BlackRook Fund Advisors	55 East 52nd Street, New York, NY 10055, U.S.A. 400 Howard Street, San Francisco, CA 94105, U.S.A.
	BlackRock Fund Managers Limited	12 Throgmorton Avenue, London, EC2N 2DL, U.K.
	BlackRook Institutional Trust Company, National Associ	400 Howard Street, San Francisco, CA 94105, U.S.A.
	BlackRook International Limited	12 Throgmorton Avenue, London, EC2N 2DL, U.K.
	BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited	
		Leval 18, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000, Australia
	BlackRock investment Management (UK) Limited	12 Throgmorton Avenue, London, EC2N 2DL, U.K.
	BlackRook Investment Management, LLC	1 University Square Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540, U.S.A.
	BlackRook Japan Co., Ltd.	24F, Sapia Tower, 1-7-12, Marumouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan
	BlackRock Life Limited	12 Throgmorton Avenue, London, EC2N 2DL, U.K.
	iShares (DE) i Investmentaktiengesellschaft mit Teilverr	Max-Joseph-Straße 6, 80333 Munich, Germany
	BlackRock, Inc.	55 East 52nd Street, New York, NY 10055, USA
rsons that dispose of, .	voting rights (Only to be filled in if art. 7 of	the I aw applies)
NS2 2.80		
	Name	A.J
	(& legal form for legal persons)	Address (for legal persons)
	ALEXANDER DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRAC	
	Please continue entering the later at a training	
	Please continue entering the information in part if	concerning the
	persons referred to in	concerning the points 5 and 6
e on which the thresho	persons referred to in	concerning the points 5 and 6

5

9) Denominator

417,384,358

Please enter the denominator before filling in the data

10) Notified details

A) Voting rights	Previous notification	After the transaction			
	# of voting rights	# of vot	ng rights	% of voting rights	
Holders of voting rights		Linked to securities	Not linked to the securities	Linked to securities	Not linked to the
BlackRock, Inc.	0.000	0.00	SPIEGRAS SPESSORS	0.00%	
BlackRock (Luxembourg) S.A.	7,364,269	7,615,698		1.82%	·
BlackRock (Netherlands) B.V.	170,289	170,289		0.04%	
BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited	729,235	712,381		0.17%	
BlackRock Advisors, LLC	126,500	124,587		0.03%	
BlackRock Asset Management Australia Limited	24,727	0		0.00%	
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited	77,040	77,612		0.02%	
BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG	437,433	405,788		0.10%	
BlackRock Asset Management Ireland Limited	651,221	533,061		0.13%	
BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.	205,868	212,050		0.05%	
BlackRock Fund Advisors	1,803,620	1,914,365		0.48%	
BlackRock Fund Managers Limited	2,179,402	2,158,328		0.52%	
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association	3,411,027	3,405,172		0.82%	
BlackRock International Limited	340,602	343,445		0.08%	
BlackRock Investment Management Australia) Limited	29,152	58,260		0.01%	
BlackRock investment Management UK) Limited	1,593,330	1,609,118		0.39%	
BlackRock Investment Management, LC	849,197	349,710		0.08%	
BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd.	300,868	301,518		0.070	
BlackRock Life Limited	835,469	810,197		0.07%	
Shares (DE) i nvestmentaktiengesellschaft mit eilvermögen	85,136	83,930		0.19%	
subtotal	20 714 324	20,885,509		5.00%	Total & Assistance
TOTAL		20,885,509		0.0070	

Start with "groupe" of holders. Calculate subtotals and then finish with the persons who are "slone".

The totals, subtotals and % will be updated once you have clicked on CALCULATE

B) Equivalent financial instruments	After the transaction				
Holders of equivalent financial instruments	Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise period or date	# of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised	% of voting rights
T(OTAL	(In relation to	all expiration datas)	0	0.00%

The totals will be updated once you have clicked on <CALCULATE>

TOTAL (Voting rights & Equivalent financial instruments)		# of voting rights	% of voting rights	
	GALCULATE	20,885,509	5.00%	

11) Chain of controlled undertakings through which the holding is effectively held, if applicable

Please describe, or join a diagram in attachment

BlackRock, Inc. is the ultimate controller but the legal entities detailed in section 10 above are the discretionary investment Managers who holds the shares and exercise the voting rights.

12) In case o	f proxy vol	ting for on	ly one GM
---------------	-------------	-------------	-----------

	THE REPORT OF PROPER				
Holder		will cease to hold / will hold again	0	voting rights as of	

13) Additional information

A) Convertible bonds and rights to subscribe to voting securities not yet issued					
Holder	Type of financial instrument	Expiration date (DD/MM/YYYY)	Exercise/Conversion period or date	Number	# of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted

B) Shares without voting rights	
Holder	Number

C) Remarks					
Done at					
On	12 Throgmorton Avenue, London EC2N 2DL, U.K.	W. 17			
Name & capacity	13/01/2	2014 (DD/MMYYYY)			
	Duncan Murray, Vice President		Signature	Dunas	

